  SMD Power Inductor – PIMQ322512A Series
NOTE: Specifications subject to change without notice. Please check our website for latest information.
Proprietary and Confidential
Document of Superworld                                        25/03/2022
P0
1. Part No. Expression:
P I M Q 3 2 2 5 1 2 A R 2 2 M N
 (a)        (b)     (c)  (d)  (e) (f)
(a) Series Code (d) Inductance Code
(b) Dimension Code (e) Tolerance Code
(c) Type Code (f) Special Code
2. Configuration & Dimensions (Unit: mm)
3. General Specification:
(a)  Reliability test complied to AEC-Q200 standard.
(b)  Operating Temp.: -55°C to +150°C (Inclusive of coil temp rise).
(c)  Storage Temp.: -55°C to +150°C (on board).
(d)  Heat Rated Current (Irms) will cause the coil temperature rise approximately Δt of 40°C.
(e)  Saturation Current (Isat) will cause L0 to drop approximately 30%.
(f)  Storage condition (component in its packaging)
i) Temperature: -10°C to +40°C
ii) Humidity: 50~60% RH
A(mm) B(mm) C(mm) D(mm) L(mm) G(mm) H(mm)
3.2±0.3 2.5±0.3 1.0±0.2 1.1±0.3 3.7 Ref 0.7 Ref 2.8 Ref
Recommended PCB Pattern
  SMD Power Inductor – PIMQ322512A Series
NOTE: Specifications subject to change without notice. Please check our website for latest information.
Proprietary and Confidential
Document of Superworld                                        25/03/2022
P1
4. Electrical Characteristics:
Part No.
Inductance
@ 0A (μH)
± 20%
Irms
(A)
Typ
Irms
(A)
Max
Isat
(A)
Typ
Isat
(A)
Max
DCR
(mΩ)
Typ
DCR
(mΩ)
Max
PIMQ322512AR22MN 0.22 9.5 9.0 9.3 8.7 7.4 8.5
PIMQ322512AR33MN 0.33 8.5 8.0 9.1 8.5 10.0 13.0
PIMQ322512AR47MN 0.47 7.0 6.5 8.2 7.4 16.0 19.2
PIMQ322512AR68MN 0.68 6.2 5.7 7.3 6.8 20.0 24.0
PIMQ322512A1R0MN 1.00 5.5 5.0 6.5 5.7 26.0 32.0
PIMQ322512A1R5MN 1.50 4.4 3.9 5.0 4.5 44.0 53.0
PIMQ322512A2R2MN 2.20 4.0 3.6 4.8 4.3 61.0 73.0
PIMQ322512A3R3MN 3.30 3.1 2.8 3.4 3.0 87.0 101.0
PIMQ322512A4R7MN 4.70 2.2 1.9 2.8 2.4 122.0 146.0
Note:
1. Test Frequency: 1.0V/100kHz
2. All test data referenced to 25℃ ambient
  SMD Power Inductor – PIMQ322512A Series
NOTE: Specifications subject to change without notice. Please check our website for latest information.
Proprietary and Confidential
Document of Superworld                                        25/03/2022
P2
5. Characteristics Curve
PIMQ322512AR22MN            PIMQ322512AR33MN             PIMQ322512AR47MN
PIMQ322512AR68MN            PIMQ322512A1R0MN             PIMQ322512A1R5MN
PIMQ322512A2R2MN            PIMQ322512A3R3MN             PIMQ322512A4R7MN
  SMD Power Inductor – PIMQ322512A Series
NOTE: Specifications subject to change without notice. Please check our website for latest information.
Proprietary and Confidential
Document of Superworld                                        25/03/2022
P3
6. Soldering:
Mildly activated rosin fluxes are preferred. Our terminations are suitable for re-flow soldering systems.
If hand soldering cannot be avoided, the preferred technique is the utilization of hot air soldering tools.